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 Racing Category Team Name Bib First Name Last Name Start Time Finish Time Lap Time 
  4 Person Team  
 2 Beers Short of a 6 Pack 
 410 Shawn Gregory 10/31/2009 10:00:00 AM 10/31/2009 10:54:39 AM 00:54:39 
 412 Jeff Fox 10/31/2009 10:54:39 AM 10/31/2009 11:51:08 AM 00:56:29 
 411 Paul Adams 10/31/2009 11:51:08 AM 10/31/2009 12:43:46 PM 00:52:38 
 409 Terry Gorsuch 10/31/2009 12:43:46 PM 10/31/2009 1:39:45 PM 00:55:59 
 410 Shawn Gregory 10/31/2009 1:39:45 PM 10/31/2009 2:35:18 PM 00:55:33 
 412 Jeff Fox 10/31/2009 2:35:18 PM 10/31/2009 3:33:20 PM 00:58:02 
 411 Paul Adams 10/31/2009 3:33:20 PM 10/31/2009 4:27:44 PM 00:54:24 
 409 Terry Gorsuch 10/31/2009 4:27:44 PM 10/31/2009 5:26:26 PM 00:58:42 
 410 Shawn Gregory 10/31/2009 5:26:26 PM 10/31/2009 6:22:34 PM 00:56:08 
 412 Jeff Fox 10/31/2009 6:22:34 PM 10/31/2009 7:23:56 PM 01:01:22 
 411 Paul Adams 10/31/2009 7:23:56 PM 10/31/2009 8:24:58 PM 01:01:02 
 409 Terry Gorsuch 10/31/2009 8:24:58 PM 10/31/2009 9:31:41 PM 01:06:43 
 411 Paul Adams 10/31/2009 9:31:41 PM 10/31/2009 10:33:19 PM 01:01:38 
 409 Terry Gorsuch 10/31/2009 10:33:19 PM 10/31/2009 11:40:31 PM 01:07:12 
 410 Shawn Gregory 10/31/2009 11:40:31 PM 11/1/2009 12:42:01 AM 01:01:30 
 412 Jeff Fox 11/1/2009 12:42:01 AM 11/1/2009 1:49:03 AM 01:07:02 
 410 Shawn Gregory 11/1/2009 1:49:03 AM 11/1/2009 2:52:37 AM 01:03:34 
 412 Jeff Fox 11/1/2009 2:52:37 AM 11/1/2009 4:01:56 AM 01:09:19 
 411 Paul Adams 11/1/2009 4:01:56 AM 11/1/2009 5:06:19 AM 01:04:23 
 409 Terry Gorsuch 11/1/2009 5:06:19 AM 11/1/2009 6:15:53 AM 01:09:34 
 410 Shawn Gregory 11/1/2009 6:15:53 AM 11/1/2009 7:20:20 AM 01:04:27 
 412 Jeff Fox 11/1/2009 7:20:20 AM 11/1/2009 8:26:17 AM 01:05:57 
 411 Paul Adams 11/1/2009 8:26:17 AM 11/1/2009 9:27:46 AM 01:01:29 
 409 Terry Gorsuch 11/1/2009 9:27:46 AM 11/1/2009 10:29:50 AM 01:02:04 
 410 Shawn Gregory 11/1/2009 10:29:50 AM 11/1/2009 11:25:07 AM 00:55 
 Summary for Sum 25:25:07 Min 00:52:38 
                  2 Beers Short of a 6 Pack (25 laps)     Avg   01:01:0       Max 01:09:34 
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 Racing Category Team Name Bib First Name Last Name Start Time Finish Time Lap Time  
 
 4 Non Blondes 
 413 Jake Weber 10/31/2009 10:00:00 AM 10/31/2009 11:01:23 AM 01:01:23 
 414 William Watson 10/31/2009 11:01:23 AM 10/31/2009 12:03:04 PM 01:01:41 
 415 Paul Hosmanek 10/31/2009 12:03:04 PM 10/31/2009 12:58:14 PM 00:55:10 
 416 RILEY SMITH 10/31/2009 12:58:14 PM 10/31/2009 2:00:41 PM 01:02:27 
 413 Jake Weber 10/31/2009 2:00:41 PM 10/31/2009 3:00:21 PM 00:59:40 
 414 William Watson 10/31/2009 3:00:21 PM 10/31/2009 4:00:43 PM 01:00:22 
 415 Paul Hosmanek 10/31/2009 4:00:43 PM 10/31/2009 4:55:05 PM 00:54:22 
 416 RILEY SMITH 10/31/2009 4:55:05 PM 10/31/2009 6:01:38 PM 01:06:33 
 413 Jake Weber 10/31/2009 6:01:38 PM 10/31/2009 7:06:12 PM 01:04:34 
 414 William Watson 10/31/2009 7:06:12 PM 10/31/2009 8:14:13 PM 01:08:01 
 415 Paul Hosmanek 10/31/2009 8:14:13 PM 10/31/2009 9:14:42 PM 01:00:29 
 416 RILEY SMITH 10/31/2009 9:14:42 PM 10/31/2009 10:27:03 PM 01:12:21 
 413 Jake Weber 10/31/2009 10:27:03 PM 10/31/2009 11:38:01 PM 01:10:58 
 414 William Watson 10/31/2009 11:38:01 PM 11/1/2009 12:48:29 AM 01:10:28 
 415 Paul Hosmanek 11/1/2009 12:48:29 AM 11/1/2009 1:51:03 AM 01:02:34 
 416 RILEY SMITH 11/1/2009 1:51:03 AM 11/1/2009 3:14:22 AM 01:23:19 
 413 Jake Weber 11/1/2009 3:14:22 AM 11/1/2009 4:32:50 AM 01:18:28 
 414 William Watson 11/1/2009 4:32:50 AM 11/1/2009 5:47:30 AM 01:14:40 
 415 Paul Hosmanek 11/1/2009 5:47:30 AM 11/1/2009 6:51:55 AM 01:04:25 
 416 RILEY SMITH 11/1/2009 6:51:55 AM 11/1/2009 8:11:37 AM 01:19:42 
 413 Jake Weber 11/1/2009 8:11:37 AM 11/1/2009 9:24:56 AM 01:13:19 
 414 William Watson 11/1/2009 9:24:56 AM 11/1/2009 10:28:37 AM 01:03:41 
 415 Paul Hosmanek 11/1/2009 10:28:37 AM 11/1/2009 11:24:54 AM 00:56:17 
 Summary for Sum 25:24:54 Min 00:54:22 
  4 Non Blondes (23 laps) Avg 01:06:18 Max 01:23:19 
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 Racing Category Team Name Bib First Name Last Name Start Time Finish Time Lap Time 
 
 HabitatGrand Targhee 
 421 Troy Olson 10/31/2009 10:00:00 AM 10/31/2009 10:52:40 AM 00:52:40 
 422 Shawn Doyle 10/31/2009 10:52:40 AM 10/31/2009 11:50:55 AM 00:58:15 
 423 Joe Calder 10/31/2009 11:50:55 AM 10/31/2009 12:56:35 PM 01:05:40 
 424 Steve ? 10/31/2009 12:56:35 PM 10/31/2009 2:04:28 PM 01:07:53 
 421 Troy Olson 10/31/2009 2:04:28 PM 10/31/2009 3:00:07 PM 00:55:39 
 422 Shawn Doyle 10/31/2009 3:00:07 PM 10/31/2009 4:00:46 PM 01:00:39 
 423 Joe Calder 10/31/2009 4:00:46 PM 10/31/2009 5:09:58 PM 01:09:12 
 424 Steve ? 10/31/2009 5:09:58 PM 10/31/2009 6:27:15 PM 01:17:17 
 421 Troy Olson 10/31/2009 6:27:15 PM 10/31/2009 7:29:34 PM 01:02:19 
 422 Shawn Doyle 10/31/2009 7:29:34 PM 10/31/2009 8:41:08 PM 01:11:34 
 423 Joe Calder 10/31/2009 8:41:08 PM 10/31/2009 9:57:50 PM 01:16:42 
 424 Steve ? 10/31/2009 9:57:50 PM 10/31/2009 11:51:49 PM 01:53:59 
 422 Shawn Doyle 10/31/2009 11:51:49 PM 11/1/2009 2:47:08 AM 02:55:19 
 423 Joe Calder 11/1/2009 2:47:08 AM 11/1/2009 5:03:28 AM 02:16:20 
 421 Troy Olson 11/1/2009 5:03:28 AM 11/1/2009 8:56:02 AM 03:52:34 
 424 Steve ? 11/1/2009 8:56:02 AM 11/1/2009 10:21:29 AM 01:25:27 
 421 Troy Olson 11/1/2009 10:21:29 AM 11/1/2009 11:16:07 AM 00:54:38 
 Summary for Sum 25:16:07 Min 00:52:40 
  HabitatGrand Targhee (17 laps) Avg 01:29:11 Max 03:52:34 
 Racing Category Team Name Bib First Name Last Name Start Time Finish Time Lap Time 
 Hypoxic Avengers 
 403 Mark Chaisson 10/31/2009 10:00:00 AM 10/31/2009 10:59:00 AM 00:59:00 
 402 Ben Maurer 10/31/2009 10:59:00 AM 10/31/2009 12:00:41 PM 01:01:41 
 401 Michael Morton 10/31/2009 12:00:41 PM 10/31/2009 1:04:03 PM 01:03:22 
 404 Michael Hannon 10/31/2009 1:04:03 PM 10/31/2009 2:08:15 PM 01:04:12 
 403 Mark Chaisson 10/31/2009 2:08:15 PM 10/31/2009 3:07:07 PM 00:58:52 
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 402 Ben Maurer 10/31/2009 3:07:07 PM 10/31/2009 4:15:28 PM 01:08:21 
 401 Michael Morton 10/31/2009 4:15:28 PM 10/31/2009 5:26:28 PM 01:11:00 
 404 Michael Hannon 10/31/2009 5:26:28 PM 10/31/2009 6:35:50 PM 01:09:22 
 403 Mark Chaisson 10/31/2009 6:35:50 PM 10/31/2009 7:45:46 PM 01:09:56 
 402 Ben Maurer 10/31/2009 7:45:46 PM 10/31/2009 9:01:26 PM 01:15:40 
 401 Michael Morton 10/31/2009 9:01:26 PM 10/31/2009 10:35:31 PM 01:34:05 
 404 Michael Hannon 10/31/2009 10:35:31 PM 10/31/2009 11:57:11 PM 01:21:40 
 403 Mark Chaisson 10/31/2009 11:57:11 PM 11/1/2009 1:19:22 AM 01:22:11 
 402 Ben Maurer 11/1/2009 1:19:22 AM 11/1/2009 2:43:14 AM 01:23:52 
 401 Michael Morton 11/1/2009 2:43:14 AM 11/1/2009 5:18:51 AM 02:35:37 
 404 Michael Hannon 11/1/2009 5:18:51 AM 11/1/2009 6:52:00 AM 01:33:09 
 403 Mark Chaisson 11/1/2009 6:52:00 AM 11/1/2009 8:53:46 AM 02:01:46 
 402 Ben Maurer 11/1/2009 8:53:46 AM 11/1/2009 10:08:16 AM 01:14:30 
 Summary for Sum 24:08:16 Min 00:58:52 
  Hypoxic Avengers (18 laps) Avg 01:20:28 Max 02:35:37 
 Marco Porno 
 406 Matt Sadauckas 10/31/2009 10:00:00 AM 10/31/2009 10:57:18 AM 00:57:18 
 407 Stephen Skory 10/31/2009 10:57:18 AM 10/31/2009 12:01:25 PM 01:04:07 
 405 Chris Nekarda 10/31/2009 12:01:25 PM 10/31/2009 1:04:03 PM 01:02:38 
 408 Stephen Lynch 10/31/2009 1:04:03 PM 10/31/2009 2:11:56 PM 01:07:53 
 406 Matt Sadauckas 10/31/2009 2:11:56 PM 10/31/2009 3:12:46 PM 01:00:50 
 407 Stephen Skory 10/31/2009 3:12:46 PM 10/31/2009 4:18:36 PM 01:05:50 
 405 Chris Nekarda 10/31/2009 4:18:36 PM 10/31/2009 5:44:07 PM 01:25:31 
 408 Stephen Lynch 10/31/2009 5:44:07 PM 10/31/2009 6:59:40 PM 01:15:33 
 406 Matt Sadauckas 10/31/2009 6:59:40 PM 10/31/2009 8:09:10 PM 01:09:30 
 407 Stephen Skory 10/31/2009 8:09:10 PM 10/31/2009 9:30:04 PM 01:20:54 
 405 Chris Nekarda 10/31/2009 9:30:04 PM 10/31/2009 11:03:19 PM 01:33:15 
 408 Stephen Lynch 10/31/2009 11:03:19 PM 11/1/2009 12:26:08 AM 01:22:49 
 406 Matt Sadauckas 11/1/2009 12:26:08 AM 11/1/2009 1:33:25 AM 01:07:17 
 407 Stephen Skory 11/1/2009 1:33:25 AM 11/1/2009 3:25:22 AM 01:51:57 
 408 Stephen Lynch 11/1/2009 3:25:22 AM 11/1/2009 5:57:13 AM 02:31:51 
 406 Matt Sadauckas 11/1/2009 5:57:13 AM 11/1/2009 9:12:45 AM 03:15:32 
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 405 Chris Nekarda 11/1/2009 9:12:45 AM 11/1/2009 10:44:15 AM 01:31:30 
 Summary for Sum 24:44:15 Min 00:57:18 
  Marco Porno (17 laps) Avg 01:27:19 Max 03:15:32 

 Racing Category Team Name Bib First Name Last Name Start Time Finish Time Lap Time 
 
 Red Rock Rough Riders 
 419 Eddie Leon-Vargas 10/31/2009 10:00:00 AM 10/31/2009 10:57:11 AM 00:57:11 
 420 Steve Larsen 10/31/2009 10:57:11 AM 10/31/2009 11:53:51 AM 00:56:40 
 418 Jason Hafen 10/31/2009 11:53:51 AM 10/31/2009 12:49:58 PM 00:56:07 
 417 Colt Albrect 10/31/2009 12:49:58 PM 10/31/2009 1:48:18 PM 00:58:20 
 419 Eddie Leon-Vargas 10/31/2009 1:48:18 PM 10/31/2009 2:44:50 PM 00:56:32 
 420 Steve Larsen 10/31/2009 2:44:50 PM 10/31/2009 3:41:49 PM 00:56:59 
 418 Jason Hafen 10/31/2009 3:41:49 PM 10/31/2009 4:39:47 PM 00:57:58 
 417 Colt Albrect 10/31/2009 4:39:47 PM 10/31/2009 5:37:58 PM 00:58:11 
 419 Eddie Leon-Vargas 10/31/2009 5:37:58 PM 10/31/2009 6:37:44 PM 00:59:46 
 420 Steve Larsen 10/31/2009 6:37:44 PM 10/31/2009 7:47:26 PM 01:09:42 
 418 Jason Hafen 10/31/2009 7:47:26 PM 10/31/2009 8:53:55 PM 01:06:29 
 417 Colt Albrect 10/31/2009 8:53:55 PM 10/31/2009 10:02:37 PM 01:08:42 
 419 Eddie Leon-Vargas 10/31/2009 10:02:37 PM 10/31/2009 11:16:12 PM 01:13:35 
 419 Eddie Leon-Vargas 10/31/2009 11:16:12 PM 11/1/2009 12:34:10 AM 01:17:58 
 420 Steve Larsen 11/1/2009 12:34:10 AM 11/1/2009 1:51:09 AM 01:16:59 
 420 Steve Larsen 11/1/2009 1:51:09 AM 11/1/2009 3:14:55 AM 01:23:46 
 418 Jason Hafen 11/1/2009 3:14:55 AM 11/1/2009 4:27:08 AM 01:12:13 
 418 Jason Hafen 11/1/2009 4:27:08 AM 11/1/2009 5:46:22 AM 01:19:14 
 417 Colt Albrect 11/1/2009 5:46:22 AM 11/1/2009 7:02:25 AM 01:16:03 
 417 Colt Albrect 11/1/2009 7:02:25 AM 11/1/2009 8:14:41 AM 01:12:16 
 419 Eddie Leon-Vargas 11/1/2009 8:14:41 AM 11/1/2009 9:21:28 AM 01:06:47 
 420 Steve Larsen 11/1/2009 9:21:28 AM 11/1/2009 10:25:16 AM 01:03:48 
 419 Eddie Leon-Vargas 11/1/2009 10:25:16 AM 11/1/2009 11:23:40 AM 00:58:24 
 Summary for Sum 25:23:40 Min 00:56:07 
  Red Rock Rough Riders (23 laps) Avg 01:06:15 Max 01:23:46 
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 Racing Category Team Name Bib First Name Last Name Start Time Finish Time Lap Time 
  5 Person Team  
 Expressing Agressive Tendencies 
 502 Stuart Jones 10/31/2009 10:00:00 AM 10/31/2009 11:10:57 AM 01:10:57 
 505 Brit Bailey 10/31/2009 11:10:57 AM 10/31/2009 12:24:42 PM 01:13:45 
 502 Stuart Jones 10/31/2009 12:24:42 PM 10/31/2009 2:04:40 PM 01:39:58 
 504 Sunny Larson 10/31/2009 2:04:40 PM 10/31/2009 3:44:23 PM 01:39:43 
 501 Doug Larson 10/31/2009 3:44:23 PM 10/31/2009 5:08:01 PM 01:23:38 
 505 Brit Bailey 10/31/2009 5:08:01 PM 10/31/2009 6:24:15 PM 01:16:14 
 502 Stuart Jones 10/31/2009 6:24:15 PM 10/31/2009 7:48:38 PM 01:24:23 
 501 Doug Larson 10/31/2009 7:48:38 PM 10/31/2009 10:16:34 PM 02:27:56 
 504 Sunny Larson 10/31/2009 10:16:34 PM 11/1/2009 1:03:23 AM 02:46:49 
 504 Sunny Larson 11/1/2009 1:03:23 AM 11/1/2009 4:06:56 AM 03:03:33 
 501 Doug Larson 11/1/2009 4:06:56 AM 11/1/2009 10:20:22 AM 06:13:26 
 Summary for Sum 24:20:22 Min 01:10:57 
  Expressing Agressive Tendencies (11 laps) Avg 02:12:46 Max 06:13:26 
 Fall Back Crack and Sack 
 508 Clemens Muller-Landau 10/31/2009 10:00:00 AM 10/31/2009 11:00:25 AM 01:00:25 
 506 tiffany pezzulo 10/31/2009 11:00:25 AM 10/31/2009 11:59:11 AM 00:58:46 
 510 steve lawrence 10/31/2009 11:59:11 AM 10/31/2009 12:57:07 PM 00:57:56 
 509 Rick Angell 10/31/2009 12:57:07 PM 10/31/2009 1:56:20 PM 00:59:13 
 507 Joanna Miller 10/31/2009 1:56:20 PM 10/31/2009 3:08:34 PM 01:12:14 
 508 Clemens Muller-Landau 10/31/2009 3:08:34 PM 10/31/2009 4:06:43 PM 00:58:09 
 507 Joanna Miller 10/31/2009 4:06:43 PM 10/31/2009 5:23:01 PM 01:16:18 
 506 tiffany pezzulo 10/31/2009 5:23:01 PM 10/31/2009 6:24:48 PM 01:01:47 
 510 steve lawrence 10/31/2009 6:24:48 PM 10/31/2009 7:34:52 PM 01:10:04 
 509 Rick Angell 10/31/2009 7:34:52 PM 10/31/2009 8:41:47 PM 01:06:55 
 507 Joanna Miller 10/31/2009 8:41:47 PM 10/31/2009 10:05:37 PM 01:23:50 
 508 Clemens Muller-Landau 10/31/2009 10:05:37 PM 10/31/2009 11:17:28 PM 01:11:51 
 506 tiffany pezzulo 10/31/2009 11:17:28 PM 11/1/2009 12:31:47 AM 01:14:19 



  

25 HOURS IN FROG HOLLOW – 2009 OFFICIAL-LAP SUMMARY BY TEAM 
 

 

November 2, 2009  Page 7 

 

Racing Category Team Name Bib First Name Last Name Start Time Finish Time Lap Time 
 510 steve lawrence 11/1/2009 12:31:47 AM 11/1/2009 1:55:51 AM 01:24:04 
 509 Rick Angell 11/1/2009 1:55:51 AM 11/1/2009 3:03:01 AM 01:07:10 
 508 Clemens Muller-Landau 11/1/2009 3:03:01 AM 11/1/2009 4:10:56 AM 01:07:55 
 506 tiffany pezzulo 11/1/2009 4:10:56 AM 11/1/2009 5:33:39 AM 01:22:43 
 510 steve lawrence 11/1/2009 5:33:39 AM 11/1/2009 6:42:30 AM 01:08:51 
 509 Rick Angell 11/1/2009 6:42:30 AM 11/1/2009 7:52:42 AM 01:10:12 
 507 Joanna Miller 11/1/2009 7:52:42 AM 11/1/2009 9:12:27 AM 01:19:45 
 508 Clemens Muller-Landau 11/1/2009 9:12:27 AM 11/1/2009 10:12:49 AM 01:00:22 
 506 tiffany pezzulo 11/1/2009 10:12:49 AM 11/1/2009 11:28:32 AM 01:15:43 
 Summary for Sum 25:28:32 Min 00:57:56 
  Fall Back Crack and Sack (22 laps) Avg 01:09:29 Max 01:24:04 
 Poisonous Todes 
 514 Ben Urie 10/31/2009 10:00:00 AM 10/31/2009 11:10:44 AM 01:10:44 
 512 Jamie Depoe 10/31/2009 11:10:44 AM 10/31/2009 12:28:33 PM 01:17:49 
 513 Mac Urie 10/31/2009 12:28:33 PM 10/31/2009 1:34:59 PM 01:06:26 
 515 Chris Jenson 10/31/2009 1:34:59 PM 10/31/2009 2:54:42 PM 01:19:43 
 514 Ben Urie 10/31/2009 2:54:42 PM 10/31/2009 4:04:53 PM 01:10:11 
 511 Robert Depoe 10/31/2009 4:04:53 PM 10/31/2009 5:15:56 PM 01:11:03 
 513 Mac Urie 10/31/2009 5:15:56 PM 10/31/2009 6:24:38 PM 01:08:42 
 515 Chris Jenson 10/31/2009 6:24:38 PM 10/31/2009 8:00:23 PM 01:35:45 
 511 Robert Depoe 10/31/2009 8:00:23 PM 10/31/2009 9:26:19 PM 01:25:56 
 513 Mac Urie 10/31/2009 9:26:19 PM 10/31/2009 10:44:15 PM 01:17:56 
 512 Jamie Depoe 10/31/2009 10:44:15 PM 11/1/2009 12:42:47 AM 01:58:32 
 514 Ben Urie 11/1/2009 12:42:47 AM 11/1/2009 2:06:21 AM 01:23:34 
 515 Chris Jenson 11/1/2009 2:06:21 AM 11/1/2009 3:50:45 AM 01:44:24 
 511 Robert Depoe 11/1/2009 3:50:45 AM 11/1/2009 5:18:58 AM 01:28:13 
 513 Mac Urie 11/1/2009 5:18:58 AM 11/1/2009 6:41:02 AM 01:22:04 
 512 Jamie Depoe 11/1/2009 6:41:02 AM 11/1/2009 8:16:15 AM 01:35:13 
 514 Ben Urie 11/1/2009 8:16:15 AM 11/1/2009 9:37:52 AM 01:21:37 
 511 Robert Depoe 11/1/2009 9:37:52 AM 11/1/2009 10:54:22 AM 01:16:30 
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 515 Chris Jenson 11/1/2009 10:54:22 AM 11/1/2009 12:26:26 PM 01:32:04 
 Summary for Sum 26:26:26 Min 01:06:26 
  Poisonous Todes (19 laps) Avg 01:23:30 Max 01:58:32 
  
 Racing Category Team Name Bib First Name Last Name Start Time Finish Time Lap Time 
 

 Red Rock Bicycle Co 
 519 Troy Houston 10/31/2009 10:00:00 AM 10/31/2009 11:08:50 AM 01:08:50 
 516 dave sullivan 10/31/2009 11:08:50 AM 10/31/2009 12:22:37 PM 01:13:47 
 518 Kendall Sullivan 10/31/2009 12:22:37 PM 10/31/2009 1:35:04 PM 01:12:27 
 517 Sandra Smith 10/31/2009 1:35:04 PM 10/31/2009 2:54:34 PM 01:19:30 
 520 Dave Smith 10/31/2009 2:54:34 PM 10/31/2009 3:50:12 PM 00:55:38 
 519 Troy Houston 10/31/2009 3:50:12 PM 10/31/2009 4:59:48 PM 01:09:36 
 516 dave sullivan 10/31/2009 4:59:48 PM 10/31/2009 6:10:08 PM 01:10:20 
 518 Kendall Sullivan 10/31/2009 6:10:08 PM 10/31/2009 7:29:48 PM 01:19:40 
 517 Sandra Smith 10/31/2009 7:29:48 PM 10/31/2009 9:05:44 PM 01:35:56 
 520 Dave Smith 10/31/2009 9:05:44 PM 10/31/2009 10:16:42 PM 01:10:58 
 519 Troy Houston 10/31/2009 10:16:42 PM 10/31/2009 11:43:21 PM 01:26:39 
 516 dave sullivan 10/31/2009 11:43:21 PM 11/1/2009 1:20:58 AM 01:37:37 
 518 Kendall Sullivan 11/1/2009 1:20:58 AM 11/1/2009 3:05:18 AM 01:44:20 
 520 Dave Smith 11/1/2009 3:05:18 AM 11/1/2009 4:15:58 AM 01:10:40 
 519 Troy Houston 11/1/2009 4:15:58 AM 11/1/2009 5:41:42 AM 01:25:44 
 516 dave sullivan 11/1/2009 5:41:42 AM 11/1/2009 7:22:42 AM 01:41:00 
 518 Kendall Sullivan 11/1/2009 7:22:42 AM 11/1/2009 9:03:30 AM 01:40:48 
 517 Sandra Smith 11/1/2009 9:03:30 AM 11/1/2009 10:29:27 AM 01:25:57 
 520 Dave Smith 11/1/2009 10:29:27 AM 11/1/2009 11:26:14 AM 00:56:47 
 Summary for Sum 25:26:14 Min 00:55:38 
  Red Rock Bicycle Co (19 laps) Avg 01:20:20 Max 01:44:20 
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 Racing Category Team Name Bib First Name Last Name Start Time Finish Time Lap Time 
  Corporate Team  
 Just Havin Fun 
 258 Mike Olsen 10/31/2009 10:00:00 AM 10/31/2009 11:23:39 AM 01:23:39 
 257 Jake Marshall 10/31/2009 11:23:39 AM 10/31/2009 12:28:03 PM 01:04:24 
 261 Kevin Gorzny 10/31/2009 12:28:03 PM 10/31/2009 1:38:58 PM 01:10:55 
 265 Don Kuly 10/31/2009 1:38:58 PM 10/31/2009 2:48:39 PM 01:09:41 
 262 Summer Marchesseau 10/31/2009 2:48:39 PM 10/31/2009 4:15:46 PM 01:27:07 
 259 Mass Merritt 10/31/2009 4:15:46 PM 10/31/2009 5:41:08 PM 01:25:22 
 263 Sue Phillips 10/31/2009 5:41:08 PM 10/31/2009 7:12:13 PM 01:31:05 
 260 Ryan Merritt 10/31/2009 7:12:13 PM 10/31/2009 8:47:36 PM 01:35:23 
 264 Jeff Phillips 10/31/2009 8:47:36 PM 10/31/2009 10:06:24 PM 01:18:48 
 258 Mike Olsen 10/31/2009 10:06:24 PM 10/31/2009 11:34:35 PM 01:28:11 
 257 Jake Marshall 10/31/2009 11:34:35 PM 11/1/2009 12:42:51 AM 01:08:16 
 261 Kevin Gorzny 11/1/2009 12:42:51 AM 11/1/2009 2:18:33 AM 01:35:42 
 265 Don Kuly 11/1/2009 2:18:33 AM 11/1/2009 3:42:19 AM 01:23:46 
 259 Mass Merritt 11/1/2009 3:42:19 AM 11/1/2009 5:19:30 AM 01:37:11 
 264 Jeff Phillips 11/1/2009 5:19:30 AM 11/1/2009 6:44:52 AM 01:25:22 
 260 Ryan Merritt 11/1/2009 6:44:52 AM 11/1/2009 8:24:51 AM 01:39:59 
 263 Sue Phillips 11/1/2009 8:24:51 AM 11/1/2009 10:03:12 AM 01:38:21 
 262 Summer Marchesseau 11/1/2009 10:03:12 AM 11/1/2009 11:37:08 AM 01:33:56 
 Summary for Sum 25:37:08 Min 01:04:24 
  Just Havin Fun (18 laps) Avg 01:25:24 Max 01:39:59 
 STTOver the Edge 
 254 Jack Hinman 10/31/2009 10:00:00 AM 10/31/2009 11:10:51 AM 01:10:51 
 251 Joel Quinn 10/31/2009 11:10:51 AM 10/31/2009 12:10:06 PM 00:59:15 
 253 Bob Almy 10/31/2009 12:10:06 PM 10/31/2009 1:20:34 PM 01:10:28 
 252 Bonnie Strawser 10/31/2009 1:20:34 PM 10/31/2009 2:40:38 PM 01:20:04 
 254 Jack Hinman 10/31/2009 2:40:38 PM 10/31/2009 3:48:43 PM 01:08:05 
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 251 Joel Quinn 10/31/2009 3:48:43 PM 10/31/2009 4:49:00 PM 01:00:17 
 256 Monte Lutz 10/31/2009 4:49:00 PM 10/31/2009 5:58:27 PM 01:09:27 
 253 Bob Almy 10/31/2009 5:58:27 PM 10/31/2009 7:12:57 PM 01:14:30 
 255 Quentin Morisette 10/31/2009 7:12:57 PM 10/31/2009 8:19:02 PM 01:06:05 
 255 Quentin Morisette 10/31/2009 8:19:02 PM 10/31/2009 9:47:42 PM 01:28:40 
 251 Joel Quinn 10/31/2009 9:47:42 PM 10/31/2009 11:09:11 PM 01:21:29 
 254 Jack Hinman 10/31/2009 11:09:11 PM 11/1/2009 12:26:19 AM 01:17:08 
 256 Monte Lutz 11/1/2009 12:26:19 AM 11/1/2009 1:46:04 AM 01:19:45 
 253 Bob Almy 11/1/2009 1:46:04 AM 11/1/2009 3:13:53 AM 01:27:49 
 254 Jack Hinman 11/1/2009 3:13:53 AM 11/1/2009 4:55:40 AM 01:41:47 
 251 Joel Quinn 11/1/2009 4:55:40 AM 11/1/2009 6:10:30 AM 01:14:50 
 256 Monte Lutz 11/1/2009 6:10:30 AM 11/1/2009 7:39:30 AM 01:29:00 
 253 Bob Almy 11/1/2009 7:39:30 AM 11/1/2009 9:06:38 AM 01:27:08 
 254 Jack Hinman 11/1/2009 9:06:38 AM 11/1/2009 10:24:36 AM 01:17:58 
 251 Joel Quinn 11/1/2009 10:24:36 AM 11/1/2009 11:26:20 AM 01:01:44 
 Summary for Sum 25:26:20 Min 00:59:15 
  STTOver the Edge (20 laps) Avg 01:16:19 Max 01:41:47 
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 Racing Category Team Name Bib First Name Last Name Start Time Finish Time Lap Time 
  DUO-MALE 
 Dollys Endurance 
 202 Kurt Wolfgang 10/31/2009 10:00:00 AM 10/31/2009 10:52:05 AM 00:52:05 
 201 Chris Peters 10/31/2009 10:52:05 AM 10/31/2009 11:43:21 AM 00:51:16 
 202 Kurt Wolfgang 10/31/2009 11:43:21 AM 10/31/2009 12:33:36 PM 00:50:15 
 201 Chris Peters 10/31/2009 12:33:36 PM 10/31/2009 1:27:36 PM 00:54:00 
 202 Kurt Wolfgang 10/31/2009 1:27:36 PM 10/31/2009 2:21:11 PM 00:53:35 
 201 Chris Peters 10/31/2009 2:21:11 PM 10/31/2009 3:17:47 PM 00:56:36 
 202 Kurt Wolfgang 10/31/2009 3:17:47 PM 10/31/2009 4:12:58 PM 00:55:11 
 201 Chris Peters 10/31/2009 4:12:58 PM 10/31/2009 5:10:44 PM 00:57:46 
 202 Kurt Wolfgang 10/31/2009 5:10:44 PM 10/31/2009 6:10:28 PM 00:59:44 
 201 Chris Peters 10/31/2009 6:10:28 PM 10/31/2009 7:12:15 PM 01:01:47 
 202 Kurt Wolfgang 10/31/2009 7:12:15 PM 10/31/2009 8:16:36 PM 01:04:21 
 201 Chris Peters 10/31/2009 8:16:36 PM 10/31/2009 9:19:06 PM 01:02:30 
 202 Kurt Wolfgang 10/31/2009 9:19:06 PM 10/31/2009 10:22:07 PM 01:03:01 
 201 Chris Peters 10/31/2009 10:22:07 PM 10/31/2009 11:23:54 PM 01:01:47 
 202 Kurt Wolfgang 10/31/2009 11:23:54 PM 11/1/2009 12:25:56 AM 01:02:02 
 201 Chris Peters 11/1/2009 12:25:56 AM 11/1/2009 1:28:21 AM 01:02:25 
 202 Kurt Wolfgang 11/1/2009 1:28:21 AM 11/1/2009 2:34:13 AM 01:05:52 
 201 Chris Peters 11/1/2009 2:34:13 AM 11/1/2009 3:38:56 AM 01:04:43 
 202 Kurt Wolfgang 11/1/2009 3:38:56 AM 11/1/2009 4:56:40 AM 01:17:44 
 201 Chris Peters 11/1/2009 4:56:40 AM 11/1/2009 6:05:25 AM 01:08:45 
 202 Kurt Wolfgang 11/1/2009 6:05:25 AM 11/1/2009 7:19:13 AM 01:13:48 
 202 Kurt Wolfgang 11/1/2009 7:19:13 AM 11/1/2009 8:46:53 AM 01:27:40 
 201 Chris Peters 11/1/2009 8:46:53 AM 11/1/2009 10:17:20 AM 01:30:27 
 Summary for Sum 24:17:20 Min 00:50:15 
  Dollys Endurance (23 laps) Avg 01:03:22 Max 01:30:27 
 Racing Category Team Name Bib First Name Last Name Start Time Finish Time Lap Time 
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DUO-CO-ED 
  
 Hardcore Softies 
 204 Steve Martins 10/31/2009 10:00:00 AM 10/31/2009 10:57:04 AM 00:57:04 
 203 Karen Martins 10/31/2009 10:57:04 AM 10/31/2009 12:09:26 PM 01:12:22 
 204 Steve Martins 10/31/2009 12:09:26 PM 10/31/2009 1:08:37 PM 00:59:11 
 204 Steve Martins 10/31/2009 1:08:37 PM 10/31/2009 2:10:38 PM 01:02:01 
 203 Karen Martins 10/31/2009 2:10:38 PM 10/31/2009 3:22:58 PM 01:12:20 
 204 Steve Martins 10/31/2009 3:22:58 PM 10/31/2009 4:27:38 PM 01:04:40 
 203 Karen Martins 10/31/2009 4:27:38 PM 10/31/2009 5:41:05 PM 01:13:27 
 204 Steve Martins 10/31/2009 5:41:05 PM 10/31/2009 6:49:10 PM 01:08:05 
 204 Steve Martins 10/31/2009 6:49:10 PM 10/31/2009 8:05:50 PM 01:16:40 
 203 Karen Martins 10/31/2009 8:05:50 PM 10/31/2009 9:27:04 PM 01:21:14 
 204 Steve Martins 10/31/2009 9:27:04 PM 10/31/2009 10:40:05 PM 01:13:01 
 204 Steve Martins 10/31/2009 10:40:05 PM 10/31/2009 11:59:13 PM 01:19:08 
 203 Karen Martins 10/31/2009 11:59:13 PM 11/1/2009 1:24:13 AM 01:25:00 
 204 Steve Martins 11/1/2009 1:24:13 AM 11/1/2009 4:13:52 AM 02:49:39 
 204 Steve Martins 11/1/2009 4:13:52 AM 11/1/2009 5:31:50 AM 01:17:58 
 203 Karen Martins 11/1/2009 5:31:50 AM 11/1/2009 6:53:15 AM 01:21:25 
 204 Steve Martins 11/1/2009 6:53:15 AM 11/1/2009 8:12:00 AM 01:18:45 
 203 Karen Martins 11/1/2009 8:12:00 AM 11/1/2009 9:35:59 AM 01:23:59 
 204 Steve Martins 11/1/2009 9:35:59 AM 11/1/2009 10:47:45 AM 01:11:46 
 Summary for Sum 24:47:45 Min 00:57:04 
  Hardcore Softies (19 laps) Avg 01:18:18 Max 02:49:39 
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 Racing Category Team Name Bib First Name Last Name Start Time Finish Time Lap Time 
  Solo Female 
 Anne Spalding 
 104 Anne Spalding 10/31/2009 10:00:00 AM 10/31/2009 11:13:08 AM 01:13:08 
 104 Anne Spalding 10/31/2009 11:13:08 AM 10/31/2009 12:37:12 PM 01:24:04 
 104 Anne Spalding 10/31/2009 12:37:12 PM 10/31/2009 1:58:04 PM 01:20:52 
 104 Anne Spalding 10/31/2009 1:58:04 PM 10/31/2009 3:48:31 PM 01:50:27 
 104 Anne Spalding 10/31/2009 3:48:31 PM 10/31/2009 5:29:42 PM 01:41:11 
 104 Anne Spalding 10/31/2009 5:29:42 PM 10/31/2009 7:26:37 PM 01:56:55 
 104 Anne Spalding 10/31/2009 7:26:37 PM 10/31/2009 9:22:21 PM 01:55:44 
 104 Anne Spalding 10/31/2009 9:22:21 PM 10/31/2009 11:41:01 PM 02:18:40 
 104 Anne Spalding 10/31/2009 11:41:01 PM 11/1/2009 1:31:01 AM 01:50:00 
 104 Anne Spalding 11/1/2009 1:31:01 AM 11/1/2009 7:43:51 AM 06:12:50 
 104 Anne Spalding 11/1/2009 7:43:51 AM 11/1/2009 9:19:13 AM 01:35:22 
 104 Anne Spalding 11/1/2009 9:19:13 AM 11/1/2009 10:54:17 AM 01:35:04 
 Summary for Sum 24:54:17 Min 01:13:08 
  Anne Spalding (12 laps) Avg 02:04:31 Max 06:12:50 
 Ardelle Hynes 
 112 Ardelle Hynes 10/31/2009 10:00:00 AM 10/31/2009 11:23:14 AM 01:23:14 
 112 Ardelle Hynes 10/31/2009 11:23:14 AM 10/31/2009 12:45:37 PM 01:22:23 
 112 Ardelle Hynes 10/31/2009 12:45:37 PM 10/31/2009 2:10:05 PM 01:24:28 
 112 Ardelle Hynes 10/31/2009 2:10:05 PM 10/31/2009 3:45:39 PM 01:35:34 
 112 Ardelle Hynes 10/31/2009 3:45:39 PM 10/31/2009 5:16:22 PM 01:30:43 
 112 Ardelle Hynes 10/31/2009 5:16:22 PM 10/31/2009 11:01:05 PM 05:44:43 
 112 Ardelle Hynes 10/31/2009 11:01:05 PM 11/1/2009 12:47:28 AM 01:46:23 
 112 Ardelle Hynes 11/1/2009 12:47:28 AM 11/1/2009 7:46:22 AM 06:58:54 
 112 Ardelle Hynes 11/1/2009 7:46:22 AM 11/1/2009 9:27:10 AM 01:40:48 
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 Racing Category Team Name Bib First Name Last Name Start Time Finish Time Lap Time 
 112 Ardelle Hynes 11/1/2009 9:27:10 AM 11/1/2009 10:59:23 AM 01:32:13 
 Summary for Sum 24:59:23 Min 01:22:23 
  Ardelle Hynes (10 laps) Avg 02:29:56 Max 06:58:54 
 Judy Allen 
 102 Judy Allen 10/31/2009 10:00:00 AM 10/31/2009 11:22:30 AM 01:22:30 
 102 Judy Allen 10/31/2009 11:22:30 AM 10/31/2009 12:41:27 PM 01:18:57 
 102 Judy Allen 10/31/2009 12:41:27 PM 10/31/2009 2:12:14 PM 01:30:47 
 102 Judy Allen 10/31/2009 2:12:14 PM 10/31/2009 3:45:29 PM 01:33:15 
 102 Judy Allen 10/31/2009 3:45:29 PM 10/31/2009 5:18:09 PM 01:32:40 
 102 Judy Allen 10/31/2009 5:18:09 PM 10/31/2009 7:07:18 PM 01:49:09 
 102 Judy Allen 10/31/2009 7:07:18 PM 10/31/2009 9:09:11 PM 02:01:53 
 102 Judy Allen 10/31/2009 9:09:11 PM 10/31/2009 11:04:37 PM 01:55:26 
 102 Judy Allen 10/31/2009 11:04:37 PM 11/1/2009 9:06:11 AM 10:01:34 
 102 Judy Allen 11/1/2009 9:06:11 AM 11/1/2009 10:28:28 AM 01:22:17 
 Summary for Sum 24:28:28 Min 01:18:57 
  Judy Allen (10 laps) Avg 02:26:51 Max 10:01:34 
 Robin Kirker 
 109 Robin Kirker 10/31/2009 10:00:00 AM 10/31/2009 11:26:53 AM 01:26:53 
 109 Robin Kirker 10/31/2009 11:26:53 AM 10/31/2009 1:10:07 PM 01:43:14 
 109 Robin Kirker 10/31/2009 1:10:07 PM 10/31/2009 3:25:40 PM 02:15:33 
 109 Robin Kirker 10/31/2009 3:25:40 PM 10/31/2009 5:42:17 PM 02:16:37 
 109 Robin Kirker 10/31/2009 5:42:17 PM 10/31/2009 7:57:55 PM 02:15:38 
 109 Robin Kirker 10/31/2009 7:57:55 PM 10/31/2009 10:38:21 PM 02:40:26 
 109 Robin Kirker 10/31/2009 10:38:21 PM 11/1/2009 5:05:01 AM 06:26:40 
 109 Robin Kirker 11/1/2009 5:05:01 AM 11/1/2009 8:18:51 AM 03:13:50 
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 Racing Category Team Name Bib First Name Last Name Start Time Finish Time Lap Time 
 109 Robin Kirker 11/1/2009 8:18:51 AM 11/1/2009 10:12:36 AM 01:53:45 
 Summary for Sum 24:12:36 Min 01:26:53 
  Robin Kirker (9 laps) Avg 02:41:24 Max 06:26:40 
 Tegan Davis 
 115 Tegan Davis 10/31/2009 10:00:00 AM 10/31/2009 11:31:15 AM 01:31:15 
 115 Tegan Davis 10/31/2009 11:31:15 AM 10/31/2009 1:13:48 PM 01:42:33 
 115 Tegan Davis 10/31/2009 1:13:48 PM 10/31/2009 3:12:50 PM 01:59:02 
 115 Tegan Davis 10/31/2009 3:12:50 PM 10/31/2009 5:37:55 PM 02:25:05 
 115 Tegan Davis 10/31/2009 5:37:55 PM 10/31/2009 8:27:39 PM 02:49:44 
 115 Tegan Davis 10/31/2009 8:27:39 PM 11/1/2009 9:01:11 AM 12:33:32 
 115 Tegan Davis 11/1/2009 9:01:11 AM 11/1/2009 10:38:48 AM 01:37:37 
 Summary for Sum 24:38:48 Min 01:31:15 
  Tegan Davis (7 laps) Avg 03:31:15 Max 12:33:32 
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 Racing Category Team Name Bib First Name Last Name Start Time Finish Time Lap Time 
  Solo Male 
 Brian Bennett 
 114 Brian Bennett 10/31/2009 10:00:00 AM 10/31/2009 11:07:31 AM 01:07:31 
 114 Brian Bennett 10/31/2009 11:07:31 AM 10/31/2009 12:09:42 PM 01:02:11 
 114 Brian Bennett 10/31/2009 12:09:42 PM 10/31/2009 1:16:20 PM 01:06:38 
 114 Brian Bennett 10/31/2009 1:16:20 PM 10/31/2009 2:24:10 PM 01:07:50 
 114 Brian Bennett 10/31/2009 2:24:10 PM 10/31/2009 3:35:35 PM 01:11:25 
 114 Brian Bennett 10/31/2009 3:35:35 PM 10/31/2009 4:40:09 PM 01:04:34 
 114 Brian Bennett 10/31/2009 4:40:09 PM 10/31/2009 5:46:45 PM 01:06:36 
 114 Brian Bennett 10/31/2009 5:46:45 PM 10/31/2009 7:02:32 PM 01:15:47 
 114 Brian Bennett 10/31/2009 7:02:32 PM 10/31/2009 8:26:33 PM 01:24:01 
 114 Brian Bennett 10/31/2009 8:26:33 PM 10/31/2009 9:48:44 PM 01:22:11 
 114 Brian Bennett 10/31/2009 9:48:44 PM 10/31/2009 11:12:23 PM 01:23:39 
 114 Brian Bennett 10/31/2009 11:12:23 PM 11/1/2009 12:30:30 AM 01:18:07 
 114 Brian Bennett 11/1/2009 12:30:30 AM 11/1/2009 2:19:25 AM 01:48:55 
 114 Brian Bennett 11/1/2009 2:19:25 AM 11/1/2009 3:53:58 AM 01:34:33 
 114 Brian Bennett 11/1/2009 3:53:58 AM 11/1/2009 8:05:40 AM 04:11:42 
 114 Brian Bennett 11/1/2009 8:05:40 AM 11/1/2009 9:13:33 AM 01:07:53 
 114 Brian Bennett 11/1/2009 9:13:33 AM 11/1/2009 10:35:39 AM 01:22:06 
 Summary for Sum 24:35:39 Min 01:02:11 
  Brian Bennett (17 laps) Avg 01:26:48 Max 04:11:42 
 Bruce MacPherson 
 111 Bruce MacPherson 10/31/2009 10:00:00 AM 10/31/2009 11:03:58 AM 01:03:58 
 111 Bruce MacPherson 10/31/2009 11:03:58 AM 10/31/2009 12:07:48 PM 01:03:50 
 111 Bruce MacPherson 10/31/2009 12:07:48 PM 10/31/2009 1:27:49 PM 01:20:01 
 111 Bruce MacPherson 10/31/2009 1:27:49 PM 10/31/2009 2:49:33 PM 01:21:44 
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 Racing Category Team Name Bib First Name Last Name Start Time Finish Time Lap Time 
 111 Bruce MacPherson 10/31/2009 2:49:33 PM 10/31/2009 4:09:01 PM 01:19:28 
 111 Bruce MacPherson 10/31/2009 4:09:01 PM 10/31/2009 5:54:48 PM 01:45:47 
 111 Bruce MacPherson 10/31/2009 5:54:48 PM 10/31/2009 7:45:35 PM 01:50:47 
 111 Bruce MacPherson 10/31/2009 7:45:35 PM 10/31/2009 9:35:53 PM 01:50:18 
 111 Bruce MacPherson 10/31/2009 9:35:53 PM 11/1/2009 7:46:23 AM 10:10:30 
 111 Bruce MacPherson 11/1/2009 7:46:23 AM 11/1/2009 9:19:10 AM 01:32:47 
 111 Bruce MacPherson 11/1/2009 9:19:10 AM 11/1/2009 10:49:11 AM 01:30:01 
 Summary for Sum 24:49:11 Min 01:03:50 
  Bruce MacPherson (11 laps) Avg 02:15:23 Max 10:10:30 
 Colin Chisholm 
 116 colin chisholm 10/31/2009 10:00:00 AM 10/31/2009 11:01:03 AM 01:01:03 
 116 colin chisholm 10/31/2009 11:01:03 AM 10/31/2009 12:02:15 PM 01:01:12 
 116 colin chisholm 10/31/2009 12:02:15 PM 10/31/2009 1:08:58 PM 01:06:43 
 116 colin chisholm 10/31/2009 1:08:58 PM 10/31/2009 2:28:47 PM 01:19:49 
 116 colin chisholm 10/31/2009 2:28:47 PM 10/31/2009 3:46:33 PM 01:17:46 
 116 colin chisholm 10/31/2009 3:46:33 PM 10/31/2009 5:04:24 PM 01:17:51 
 116 colin chisholm 10/31/2009 5:04:24 PM 10/31/2009 6:39:15 PM 01:34:51 
 116 colin chisholm 10/31/2009 6:39:15 PM 10/31/2009 8:35:42 PM 01:56:27 
 116 colin chisholm 10/31/2009 8:35:42 PM 10/31/2009 10:08:52 PM 01:33:10 
 116 colin chisholm 10/31/2009 10:08:52 PM 10/31/2009 11:39:58 PM 01:31:06 
 116 colin chisholm 10/31/2009 11:39:58 PM 11/1/2009 1:29:48 AM 01:49:50 
 116 colin chisholm 11/1/2009 1:29:48 AM 11/1/2009 6:17:11 AM 04:47:23 
 116 colin chisholm 11/1/2009 6:17:11 AM 11/1/2009 8:21:26 AM 02:04:15 
 116 colin chisholm 11/1/2009 8:21:26 AM 11/1/2009 9:49:13 AM 01:27:47 
 116 colin chisholm 11/1/2009 9:49:13 AM 11/1/2009 11:10:43 AM 01:21:30 
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 Summary for Sum 25:10:43 Min 01:01:03 
  Colin Chisholm (15 laps) Avg 01:40:43 Max 04:47:23 
 Daniel Osborn 
 103 Daniel Osborn 10/31/2009 10:00:00 AM 10/31/2009 11:16:48 AM 01:16:48 
 103 Daniel Osborn 10/31/2009 11:16:48 AM 10/31/2009 12:46:09 PM 01:29:21 
 103 Daniel Osborn 10/31/2009 12:46:09 PM 10/31/2009 2:59:01 PM 02:12:52 
 103 Daniel Osborn 10/31/2009 2:59:01 PM 10/31/2009 4:29:03 PM 01:30:02 
 103 Daniel Osborn 10/31/2009 4:29:03 PM 10/31/2009 7:36:42 PM 03:07:39 
 103 Daniel Osborn 10/31/2009 7:36:42 PM 10/31/2009 9:17:46 PM 01:41:04 
 103 Daniel Osborn 10/31/2009 9:17:46 PM 10/31/2009 10:53:30 PM 01:35:44 
 Summary for Sum 12:53:30 Min 01:16:48 
  Daniel Osborn (7 laps) Avg 01:50:30 Max 03:07:39 
 Philip Benson 
 113 philip benson 10/31/2009 10:00:00 AM 10/31/2009 11:07:38 AM 01:07:38 
 113 philip benson 10/31/2009 11:07:38 AM 10/31/2009 12:21:35 PM 01:13:57 
 113 philip benson 10/31/2009 12:21:35 PM 10/31/2009 2:01:20 PM 01:39:45 
 113 philip benson 10/31/2009 2:01:20 PM 10/31/2009 3:42:22 PM 01:41:02 
 113 philip benson 10/31/2009 3:42:22 PM 10/31/2009 6:03:13 PM 02:20:51 
 113 philip benson 10/31/2009 6:03:13 PM 11/1/2009 8:54:58 AM 14:51:45 
 113 philip benson 11/1/2009 8:54:58 AM 11/1/2009 10:15:51 AM 01:20:53 
 113 philip benson 11/1/2009 10:15:51 AM 11/1/2009 11:40:42 AM 01:24:51 
 Summary for Sum 25:40:42 Min 01:07:38 
  Philip Benson (8 laps) Avg 03:12:35 Max 14:51:45 
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  Solo Single Speed  
 Sarah Rarick 
 105 Sarah Rarick (CO) 10/31/2009 10:00:00 AM 10/31/2009 11:14:35 AM 01:14:35 
 105 Sarah Rarick (CO) 10/31/2009 11:14:35 AM 10/31/2009 12:42:23 PM 01:27:48 
 105 Sarah Rarick (CO) 10/31/2009 12:42:23 PM 10/31/2009 2:27:16 PM 01:44:53 
 105 Sarah Rarick (CO) 10/31/2009 2:27:16 PM 10/31/2009 4:26:50 PM 01:59:34 
 105 Sarah Rarick (CO) 10/31/2009 4:26:50 PM 10/31/2009 7:23:55 PM 02:57:05 
 105 Sarah Rarick (CO) 10/31/2009 7:23:55 PM 11/1/2009 8:09:52 AM 12:45:57 
 105 Sarah Rarick (CO) 11/1/2009 8:09:52 AM 11/1/2009 9:50:11 AM 01:40:19 
 105 Sarah Rarick (CO) 11/1/2009 9:50:11 AM 11/1/2009 11:30:08 AM 01:39:57 
 Summary for Sum 25:30:08 Min 01:14:35 
  Sarah Rarick (8 laps) Avg 03:11:16 Max 12:45:57 
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 Racing Category Team Name Bib First Name Last Name Start Time Finish Time Lap Time 
  Solo Single Speed Male 
 David Nice 
 107 David Nice 10/31/2009 10:00:00 AM 10/31/2009 11:14:45 AM 01:14:45 
 107 David Nice 10/31/2009 11:14:45 AM 10/31/2009 12:34:40 PM 01:19:55 
 107 David Nice 10/31/2009 12:34:40 PM 10/31/2009 2:01:18 PM 01:26:38 
 107 David Nice 10/31/2009 2:01:18 PM 10/31/2009 3:52:55 PM 01:51:37 
 107 David Nice 10/31/2009 3:52:55 PM 10/31/2009 5:50:52 PM 01:57:57 
 107 David Nice 10/31/2009 5:50:52 PM 10/31/2009 8:10:33 PM 02:19:41 
 107 David Nice 10/31/2009 8:10:33 PM 11/1/2009 12:17:18 AM 04:06:45 
 107 David Nice 11/1/2009 12:17:18 AM 11/1/2009 3:25:13 AM 03:07:55 
 107 David Nice 11/1/2009 3:25:13 AM 11/1/2009 9:46:33 AM 06:21:20 
 107 David Nice 11/1/2009 9:46:33 AM 11/1/2009 12:13:34 PM 02:27:01 
 Summary for Sum 26:13:34 Min 01:14:45 
  David Nice (10 laps) Avg 02:37:21 Max 06:21:20 
 David Withers 
 106 David Withers 10/31/2009 10:00:00 AM 10/31/2009 11:09:02 AM 01:09:02 
 106 David Withers 10/31/2009 11:09:02 AM 10/31/2009 12:22:12 PM 01:13:10 
 106 David Withers 10/31/2009 12:22:12 PM 10/31/2009 2:11:57 PM 01:49:45 
 106 David Withers 10/31/2009 2:11:57 PM 10/31/2009 4:26:43 PM 02:14:46 
 106 David Withers 10/31/2009 4:26:43 PM 10/31/2009 7:23:54 PM 02:57:11 
 106 David Withers 10/31/2009 7:23:54 PM 11/1/2009 8:09:51 AM 12:45:57 
 106 David Withers 11/1/2009 8:09:51 AM 11/1/2009 9:50:09 AM 01:40:18 
 106 David Withers 11/1/2009 9:50:09 AM 11/1/2009 11:30:07 AM 01:39:58 
 Summary for Sum 25:30:07 Min 01:09:02 
  David Withers (8 laps) Avg 03:11:16 Max 12:45:57 

 Tuesday, November 03, 2009 Page 22 of 24 



  

25 HOURS IN FROG HOLLOW – 2009 OFFICIAL-LAP SUMMARY BY TEAM 
 

 

November 2, 2009  Page 21 

 

 Racing Category Team Name Bib First Name Last Name Start Time Finish Time Lap Time 
 Donald Jackson 
 117 Donald Jackson 10/31/2009 10:00:00 AM 10/31/2009 11:12:27 AM 01:12:27 
 117 Donald Jackson 10/31/2009 11:12:27 AM 10/31/2009 12:24:13 PM 01:11:46 
 117 Donald Jackson 10/31/2009 12:24:13 PM 10/31/2009 1:38:50 PM 01:14:37 
 117 Donald Jackson 10/31/2009 1:38:50 PM 10/31/2009 2:56:20 PM 01:17:30 
 117 Donald Jackson 10/31/2009 2:56:20 PM 10/31/2009 4:17:56 PM 01:21:36 
 117 Donald Jackson 10/31/2009 4:17:56 PM 10/31/2009 5:37:55 PM 01:19:59 
 117 Donald Jackson 10/31/2009 5:37:55 PM 11/1/2009 8:15:16 AM 14:37:21 
 117 Donald Jackson 11/1/2009 8:15:16 AM 11/1/2009 9:29:39 AM 01:14:23 
 117 Donald Jackson 11/1/2009 9:29:39 AM 11/1/2009 10:46:07 AM 01:16:28 
 117 Donald Jackson 11/1/2009 10:46:07 AM 11/1/2009 12:19:50 PM 01:33:43 
 Summary for Sum 26:19:50 Min 01:11:46 
  Donald Jackson (10 laps) Avg 02:37:59 Max 14:37:21 


